RIGHTS

NUMBER
OF SHARES

HELD

% OF
TOTAL
ISSUED
SHARES

% OF
TOTAL
VOTING
RIGHTS

Groupe Bruxelles
Lambert 28,101,890 28,101,890 15.9 14.8 5,449,180 3.1 2.9 � � �
Capital Group
International Inc. (1) 5,666,220 5,666,220 3.2 3.0 8,807,700 5.0 4.7 � � �
Other institutional
shareholders (2) 122,002,608 130,220,239 69.1 68.7 133,960,299 76.1 76.0 143,855,087 84.1 82.6
Individual
shareholders 19,482,164 24,208,280 11.0 12.8 25,983,050 14.8 15.5 25,229,595 14.8 16.4
Treasury shares 1,372,260 1,372,260(3) 0.8 0.7 1,785,074 1.0 0.9 1,834,396 1.1 1.0

TOTAL 176,625,142 189,568,889 100.0 100.0 175,985,303 100.0 100.0 170,919,078 100.0 100.0

______________
(1) Number of shares contained in the filing made by Capital Group International Inc. with the Securities

and Exchange Commission on December 29, 2006.
(2) Including 51,581 Lafarge S.A. shares currently held by Cementia Holding AG for the benefit of

shareholders who have not yet requested the delivery of their Lafarge S.A. shares following the
squeeze out procedure carried out by Lafarge S.A. in 2002 with respect to the Cementia Holding AG
shares.

(3) Theoretical voting rights, at a General Meeting these shares bear no voting rights.

AT DECEMBER 31, 2006 AT DECEMBER 31, 2005 AT DECEMBER 31, 2004

GEOGRAPHIC DISTRIBUTION
NUMBER OF

SHARES HELD
% OF TOTAL

ISSUED SHARES
NUMBER OF

SHARES HELD
% OF TOTAL

ISSUED SHARES
NUMBER OF

SHARES HELD
% OF TOTAL

ISSUED SHARES

France 74,412,363 42.1 89,374,877 50.8 90,079,867 52.7
United States of America 29,843,930 16.9 25,092,666 14.3 19,312,239 11.3
Belgium 29,517,372 16.7 7,548,519 4.3 1,899,648 1.1
United Kingdom 18,877,413 10.7 18,343,424 10.4 21,065,700 12.3
Rest of World 23,974,064 13.6 35,625,817 20.2 38,561,624 22.6

TOTAL 176,625,142 100.0 175,985,303 100.0 170,919,078 100.0

Edgar Filing: LAFARGE - Form 20-F

206

See Section 5.5 (Management share ownership and options) for more information on share ownership of members of
the Board of Directors.

On January 24, 2007, Groupe Bruxelles Lambert notified us that it held 28,436,890 of our shares, representing 16.1%
of our share capital and 15.0% of our voting rights.

As of March 22, 2007, no shareholder other than Groupe Bruxelles Lambert, has notified us that it holds 5% or more
of our voting rights, either alone or in concert with other persons.

Furthermore, based on our knowledge, 13 institutional shareholders held between 1% and 4% of our outstanding